RESOLUTION 2025-01

ESTABLISHING THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR 2025

A RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LONDONDERRY, DAUPHIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, enacting and adopting the Fee Schedule for 2025 attached hereto and marked as *Exhibit A*.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Supervisors of Londonderry Township enact this Fee Schedule as presented, and attached hereto along with:

EXHIBIT B: HRG Fee Schedule for Engineering Services

EXHIBIT C: Hoover Engineering Fee Schedule for SEO Services

THIS RESOLUTION has been duly acted upon and is hereby adopted by the Supervisors of Londonderry Township this ______6th_____day of _____January______2025.

LONDONDERRY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Attest:

By: Signature on file

By: Signature on file

Chairperson

Secretary/Treasurer